
Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

57.75122.01RUSAlexander USPENSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 -0.63 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 10.87
2
3
4

3A
3Lo
FCSp1

1

7.5 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 00
5.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

0.13
0.00
0.13 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

7.63
5.00
2.13

64.26

0-10-1-10000 6.550-0.256.83F+2T5
010-100100 6.7300.136.63Lz6 x

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 5.0 0.13 0 5.130 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 03S x
9 4.43T -0.13 0 4.27-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1x

10 3.1CiSt2 0.13 0 3.230 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
2.011 SlSt1 0.25 0 2.250 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
1.512 CSSp1 -0.04 0 1.460 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

57.9 57.75

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.00
7.25

6.50 6.75 6.50 8.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 5.25 5.75
6.00 6.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 4.50 5.75
6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 5.50 6.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

6.56
6.19
6.53

Choreography 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 4.75 6.252.00 6.47
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 5.50 6.75 7.00 6.50 4.50 6.75 6.00 6.252.00 6.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 64.26

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

58.46113.66JPNYasuharu NANRI 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.13 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8.93
2
3
4

3T
3Lz
FSSp2

2

4.0 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 01
6.0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

0.25
0.00
0.13 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -1 0 0

4.25
6.00
2.43

56.20

000100000 2.0000.002.0CiSt15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.00-3-3.005.03Lo6

7 5.03S 0.38 0 5.380 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0x
8 8.3 0.50 0 8.800 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 03A x
9 2.5CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 0 00

10 3.1SlSt2 0.44 0 3.540 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 0
7.511 3F+2T -1.63 -1 5.87-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
5.812 3T+2T -1.00 -1 4.80-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x
2.013 FSSp1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 1 -1 0 0 -2 0

62.3 58.46

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

6.00 6.25 6.00 6.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.25 5.50
5.75 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.25
5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 4.50 5.50

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.97
5.56
5.66

Choreography 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.75 4.50 5.002.00 5.47
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.50 5.75 4.75 5.002.00 5.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 56.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

54.12105.18USATommy STEENBERG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+3T1 10.0 0.38 0 0 0 1 -2 1 1 0 1 0 10.38
2
3
4

FCSp1
1Lo
3F

3

2.0 0 0 00 1 1 1 0 0-1
0.5 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.5

0.13
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2.13
0.50
5.50

51.06

0-20100100 1.6600.061.6SSp25
-1-1-11-1-1-1-1-1 4.00-1-1.005.03Lo6

7 5.33T+2T 0.13 0 5.430 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.31 0 2.811 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0CCoSp1
9 6.63Lz -0.13 0 6.470 0 0 -2 0 -1 0 00x

10 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.811 2A+2A+SEQ 0.25 0 6.050 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0x
5.012 3S 0.13 -2 5.130 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0x
2.013 CiSt1 0.06 0 2.060 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

53.8 54.12

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

5.25 4.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.50
5.00 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50
5.25 4.50 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.19
5.06
5.16

Choreography 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.50 4.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.502.00 5.09
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 4.50 6.00 4.00 0.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.752.00 5.03

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.06

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

50.19103.45RUSSergei VORONOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 1.00 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 5.00
2
3
4

3A+2T
FSSp1
CiSt1

4

8.8 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 00
2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

0.00
0.00
0.06 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0

8.80
2.00
2.06

53.26

0-100000-10 1.860-0.041.92Lz5
0-1-1-1-1000-1 7.800-0.508.33A6 x

7 1.5CCSp1 0.25 0 1.751 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
8 6.1 -0.88 0 5.22-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 03F x
9 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 00

10 5.03S 0.13 0 5.130 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0x
5.511 3Lo -0.25 0 5.25-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0x
0.912 1A -0.08 -1 0.82-1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0x
2.513 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

50.5 50.19

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

6.00 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50
6.00 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.25
5.50 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.59
5.22
5.38

Choreography 6.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.752.00 5.19
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.752.00 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 53.26

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

55.13100.07JPNTakahiko KOZUKA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+3T1 10.0 0.00 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 1 0 10.00
2
3
4

2A
3Lo
3F

5

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
5.0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0
5.5

-2.10
-0.13
0.50 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

1.20
4.87
6.00

45.94

000000000 3.1000.003.1CiSt25
000000000 1.50-10.001.5CCSp16

7 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 6.6 0.13 0 6.730 0 1 -2 0 0 0 2 03Lz x
9 2.0FCSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0 00

10 5.03S 0.13 0 5.130 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0x
2.011 SeSt1 0.19 0 2.190 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
6.512 3F+1T -0.63 0 5.87-1 0 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x
2.513 CCoSp1 0.44 0 2.941 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

56.6 55.13

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25
5.00 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.75 5.25
4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 3.75 5.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.03
4.59
4.47

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.002.00 4.50
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 3.00 5.002.00 4.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.94

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 5/24Report jgphun04_Men_FS JudgesScores 0.0

Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.7897.30CANKen ROSE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.25 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 7.05
2
3
4

3Lo
3LZ+2T
FSSp2

6

5.0 0 0 -1-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
7.3 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1
2.3

-0.75
-1.25
0.13 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

4.25
6.05
2.43

52.52

000101000 2.0600.062.0SlSt15
000000000 1.3000.001.32T6

7 2.0CCSp2 0.63 0 2.631 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
8 6.1 -3.00 -3 3.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33F x
9 2.12Lz -0.08 0 2.020 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-1x

10 5.03S 0.00 0 5.000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x
5.111 2A+2T 0.00 0 5.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.012 CiSt1 -0.15 -1 1.85-1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 -1
2.513 CCoSp1 0.44 0 2.940 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

49.5 45.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.50

5.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.75
5.00 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50
5.25 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 3.75 5.50

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.47
5.25
5.16

Choreography 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.252.00 5.19
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.252.00 5.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 52.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

40.4096.60USAJordan BRAUNINGER 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 0.25 -2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 11.75
2
3
4

2Lz
FSSp1
1A

7

1.9 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
0.8

0.00
0.19
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.90
2.19
0.80

58.20

000000000 1.50-10.001.5CCSp15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.10-3-3.006.13F6 x

7 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 2.0 0.25 0 2.250 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1SlSt1
9 1.42T 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 00x

10 3.62A 0.38 0 3.980 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0x
6.811 2A+3S+SEQ 0.00 0 6.800 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x
2.513 CCoSp1 0.13 0 2.630 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0

42.2 40.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
5.50

6.25 6.00 6.00 7.75 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.75
6.25 5.75 5.50 8.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75
5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

5.88
5.81
5.66

Choreography 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.002.00 5.94
Interpretation 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 7.50 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.002.00 5.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 58.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.3885.56CANKarolin METIVIER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 0.13 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4.63
2
3
4

3Lz
2A+3LO+SEQ
FCSp1

8

6.0 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2
6.6 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0
2.0

-2.00
0.38
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

4.00
6.98
2.00

47.18

000000000 1.9000.001.92F5 x
-1-10-100-100 1.990-0.112.12Lz6 x

7 2.5CCoSp1 0.38 0 2.880 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0SlSt1
9 4.43T -0.38 0 4.02-1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0-1x

10 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
3.611 2A 0.13 0 3.730 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0x
2.012 FCSSp2 0.25 0 2.250 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0

39.6 38.38

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

5.25 4.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25
4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.25 5.00 5.00
4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.50 5.25

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.81
4.47
4.69

Choreography 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.502.00 4.81
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 3.75 4.50 5.75 5.252.00 4.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.18

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.7784.05CZEMichal BREZINA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.13 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1.83
2
3
4

2A+2T
2A
CiSt1

9

4.6 0 0 10 1 0 1 0 00
3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

0.25
0.00
0.13 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

4.85
3.30
2.13

46.28

-100100000 1.46-1-0.041.5CCSp15
010000000 1.9000.001.92Lz6

7 4.03T 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 5.5 -3.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33Lo x
9 5.83T+2T -1.25 0 4.55-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1-2x

10 2.5CCoSp1 0.11 0 2.610 -1 1 1 -1 2 1 -1 0
5.011 3S 0.38 0 5.380 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0x
2.012 SlSt1 0.13 0 2.130 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
2.013 FSSp1 0.13 0 2.13-1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

41.8 38.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 6.00 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.50 4.25

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.63
4.44
4.69

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.00 5.00 5.50 4.002.00 4.63
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 6.00 4.002.00 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.28

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.1583.17SUIMoris PFEIFHOFER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

3LZ+2T
3S+2T
FCSp1

10

7.3 -2 0 -1-1 0 0 -1 0 0-1
5.8 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
2.0

-0.50
0.38
0.19 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

6.80
6.18
2.19

48.02

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo5
000100000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp16

7 0.61F -0.01 0 0.590 0 0 0 0 -2 0 -1 0x
8 1.9 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02F x
9 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 1 0 00

10 4.43T -1.00 0 3.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1x
5.011 3S 0.00 0 5.000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.612 SSp2 0.19 0 1.790 0 0 1 0 1 1 -2 1

37.9 36.15

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.25

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.75
4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 3.75 5.50
5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.94
4.66
4.84

Choreography 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 5.752.00 4.69
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.502.00 4.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 48.02

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.6080.86GBRThomas PAULSON 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LO+2T1 6.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 6.30
2
3
4

3T
FSSp1
2Lz

11

4.0 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2-3
2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
1.9

-2.13
0.19
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0

1.87
2.19
1.90

47.26

000010000 2.0000.002.0SlSt15
000010000 1.3000.001.32S6

7 1.5CSSp1 0.13 -1 1.630 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
8 2.0 0.06 0 2.060 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0SeSt1
9 1.92F 0.50 0 2.401 1 1 1 1 1 1 12x

10 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0x
2.511 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1
5.612 2LZ+2LO+3S+SEQ 0.25 0 5.85-1 0 1 -1 1 1 0 1 0x

34.6 33.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.50 3.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.25
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.75 5.00
4.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.63
4.63
4.75

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.002.00 4.78
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.002.00 4.84

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.26

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.8579.55GERPeter LIEBERS 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.03 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0.77
2
3
4

3F
FCSp1
3LZ+2T

12

5.5 0 0 10 0 1 0 0 00
2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7.3

0.13
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

5.63
2.00
7.30

44.70

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1 4.00-1-1.005.03Lo5
000000000 2.0000.002.0SeSt16

7 3.62A 0.00 0 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt2
9 1.42T 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 00x

10 2.5CCoSp1 -0.04 0 2.460 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 0
1.411 2S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.512 CSSp1 -0.26 -1 1.24-1 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1
1.413 2T -0.45 -1 0.95-2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1x

37.5 35.85

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 5.50
4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 2.75 5.25
4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 2.50 5.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.78
4.38
4.44

Choreography 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 2.50 4.752.00 4.44
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.25 4.752.00 4.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.70

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.8879.36CZEPavel KASKA 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.30
2
3
4

3T
CSSp1
2F

13

4.0 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 0-1
1.5 -1 -1 0 1 0 -1 1 0 0 -1
1.7

-0.13
-0.05
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3.87
1.45
1.70

38.48

000000000 4.5000.004.53S5
-100000000 3.0000.003.0CCoSp26

7 5.53Lo -0.63 -1 4.87-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0x
8 3.6 0.25 0 3.850 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 02A x
9 3.1SlSt2 0.00 0 3.10-1 0 0 0 0 1 0 00

10 6.13F -0.75 -1 5.35-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 0x
2.011 CiSt1 -0.85 -3 1.15-3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2
2.012 FSSp1 -0.26 0 1.74-1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 -1 -1

44.3 41.88

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
4.00

4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.25
4.50 3.75 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.25
4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 2.75 4.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.00
3.84
3.78

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.252.00 3.78
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 2.50 4.252.00 3.84

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.6477.14FINValtter VIRTANEN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

3T+2T
CCSp1
3F

14

5.3 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0 00
1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.5

0.00
0.00

-1.25 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

5.30
1.50
4.25

40.50

010001000 2.0600.062.0CiSt15
010000100 5.1300.135.03Lo6

7 2.3FSSp2 0.00 0 2.30-1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 3.6 0.25 0 3.850 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 02A x
9 1.42S 0.13 0 1.530 0 0 0 1 1 0 01x

10 3.62A -1.84 -2 1.76-3 0 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3x
4.411 3T -2.00 -2 2.40-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2x
2.012 SlSt1 0.06 0 2.060 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2.513 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

45.1 37.64

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.50
4.50

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.75 5.00
4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.50 5.00
3.75 3.50 4.00 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 2.75 5.25

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.31
4.03
4.00

Choreography 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.752.00 4.00
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.00 5.002.00 3.91

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.50

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.9166.81UKRYaroslav FURSOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lz1 0.6 -0.10 -3 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.50
2
3
4

3F
2Lo
FCSp1

15

5.5 -1 -1 -2-1 -1 -1 -2 0 0-1
1.5 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2
2.0

-1.00
-0.70
0.19 0 0 0 1 1 -1 2 0 1 0

4.50
0.80
2.19

41.90

000201100 2.1300.132.0SlSt15
-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 0.80-2-0.601.42S6 x

7 6.63Lz -2.25 -2 4.35-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2x
8 1.5 0.09 0 1.59-1 0 1 1 0 1 0 -2 0CSSp1
9 4.43T -2.00 -2 2.40-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1-2x

10 0.91A 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.511 CCoSp1 0.25 0 2.750 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1
2.012 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30.9 24.91

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.00 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.25
4.00 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.50

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.41
4.19
4.13

Choreography 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.00 4.252.00 4.22
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 3.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 2.75 4.252.00 4.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.90

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.4860.86ROMZoltan KELEMEN 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

3F
2Lo
FCoSp1

16

5.5 0 0 00 0 -1 -1 0 00
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-0.13
-1.00
-0.26 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1

5.37
0.50
1.74

35.38

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.00-3-3.006.03Lz5
000000000 1.4000.001.42T6 x

7 1.5CCSp1 -0.11 -1 1.39-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1
9 3.62A -1.31 -2 2.29-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1-3x

10 2.0CiSt1 -0.11 -1 1.89-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
5.011 3S 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.012 FCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0.013 CCoSp1* 0.00 -1 0.000 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 0

34.4 27.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 2.00 4.00
3.25 3.50 3.50 2.25 3.75 4.25 3.50 1.50 4.00
3.25 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 1.75 4.25

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

3.81
3.41
3.53

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 2.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 1.75 4.002.00 3.50
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 2.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 1.50 4.252.00 3.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.38

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.7660.00UKRVitali SAZONETS 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

3T+2T
FCSp1
2F

17

5.3 0 0 00 0 -1 -1 0 00
2.0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 1 0 0 0
1.7

-0.13
0.13

-0.19 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

5.17
2.13
1.51

39.24

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.00-3-3.005.03Lo5
000000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

7 5.03S -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 2.0 0.09 -1 2.090 0 1 1 -1 1 0 0 0FCSSp2
9 2.12Lz -1.00 -3 1.10-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3x

10 0.91A -0.43 -2 0.47-2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2x
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp1 -0.11 0 2.39-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0

32.4 23.76

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.00 4.50
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.50
3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 2.50 4.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.06
4.00
3.81

Choreography 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 2.75 4.502.00 3.97
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 2.25 4.002.00 3.78

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.24

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.5857.34SLOLuka CADEZ 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 0.13 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1 0 1 0 4.63
2
3
4

2Lz
3T
CiSt1

18

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
4.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

-1.00
-3.00
-0.23 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

0.90
1.00
1.77

33.76

000001100 3.4300.133.32A5
-1-1010-10-1-1 1.81-1-0.192.0FSSp16

7 1.72Lo -0.85 -2 0.85-3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3x
8 1.9 -0.70 -2 1.20-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -32F x
9 4.43T+COMBO -2.88 -2 1.52-3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3x

10 4.12A+2S+SEQ -1.40 -2 2.70-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2x
2.511 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.513 FCCoSp1 -0.23 0 2.27-1 -2 -1 1 -1 0 0 -2 -1

36.8 26.58

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.25

4.50 4.00 3.25 4.50 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.50
3.50 3.25 2.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.50 3.25
3.25 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.75 2.00 3.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

3.81
3.47
3.19

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 2.50 3.50 2.75 3.002.00 3.19
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 1.75 3.002.00 3.22

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.76

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.4657.02NORMichael CHROLENKO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1F1 0.5 -0.03 -3 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0.47
2
3
4

3S
1T
2Lo

19

4.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
0.4 -3 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
1.5

-3.00
-0.03
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.50
0.37
1.50

39.56

000100000 2.50-10.002.5CCoSp15
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 2.40-1-2.004.43T6 x

7 0.91A 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 2.0 -0.08 -1 1.920 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0FCSp1
9 2.0SlSt1 0.13 0 2.130 1 0 0 0 1 0 01

10 2.12Lz -0.23 0 1.87-1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1x
1.411 2S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.512 CSSp1 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0

23.7 18.46

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.75
3.75

4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75
4.50 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 3.50
4.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 2.75 3.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

4.03
4.03
3.84

Choreography 3.50 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.752.00 3.97
Interpretation 3.75 5.00 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 0.752.00 3.91

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.56

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.0249.40SVKJakub STROBL 4.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

3T
2A
2Lo

20

4.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
3.3 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
1.5

-3.00
0.00

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.00
3.30
0.50

31.38

000000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp15
000-2-1-100-1 2.490-0.112.62LZ+2T+SEQ6

7 1.32S -1.00 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 02F
9 2.5CCoSp1 -0.11 0 2.390 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1-1

10 2.0CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.111 2LO+2T -0.26 -1 2.84-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x
2.012 SeSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.013 CCoSp1* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

30.5 22.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50
3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.25 3.25
3.50 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.00 3.50

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

3.34
3.13
3.13

Choreography 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 1.75 3.002.00 3.06
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 1.50 3.752.00 3.03

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.38

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-4.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -4.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.8748.77ISREvgeni KRASNAPOLSKI 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

3T
2F
2A

21

4.0 0 0 -10 0 0 -1 0 -2-1
1.7 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
3.3

-0.38
-0.08
-1.14 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3 -1 -2 -3

3.62
1.62
2.16

29.90

0-10-10-20-1-1 1.750-0.151.92Lz5
000-100000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

7 1.5CSSp1 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0FCSp1
9 1.42S -1.00 -2 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3x

10 0.41T -0.04 -2 0.360 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1x
0.011 2Lo* 0.00 -1 0.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
2.012 SlSt1 -0.04 0 1.96-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.513 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1

26.7 20.87

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 2.25 2.75
3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.00 3.00

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

3.19
2.97
2.97

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.25 2.50 2.752.00 2.94
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.00 1.75 2.752.00 2.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.90

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.0548.05HUNTigran VARDANJAN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
2
3
4

1A
2LZ+2T
CCoSp1

22

0.8 0 0 00 0 -1 -1 0 -10
3.2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2
2.5

-0.05
-0.49
-0.08 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1

0.75
2.71
2.42

30.00

000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt15
-1-100-1-1000 0.820-0.080.91A6 x

7 2.0FSSp1 -0.15 0 1.85-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -2 0
8 2.0 -0.04 0 1.96-1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0CiSt1
9 1.42T -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3x

10 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.911 2F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.512 CSSp1 -0.26 -1 1.24-1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0

21.2 19.05

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
3.00

3.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.75 3.25
3.00 3.25 2.25 2.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25
2.75 3.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.50

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.94
2.97
2.97

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.252.00 3.03
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.502.00 3.09

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.7743.75HUNGyorgy BECK 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T+SEQ1 5.4 -2.13 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 3.27
2
3
4

CCoSp1
2A
1T

23

2.5 -1 -2 0-1 0 0 0 0 -1-1
3.3 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
0.4

-0.15
-0.18
-0.26 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

2.35
3.12
0.14

23.98

-1-10-300000 0.54-3-0.060.61Lz5
000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 0.91A -0.03 0 0.870 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1x
8 4.4 -3.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33T x
9 1.2SSp1 -0.24 -1 0.96-1 -3 0 0 0 -1 0 0-3

10 1.72Lo -0.19 0 1.51-1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x
0.011 CSSp1* 0.00 -1 0.00-1 -2 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0
2.012 CiSt1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0
4.413 3T+COMBO -1.75 -1 2.65-1 -3 -1 -2 -3 -1 -1 -3 -2x

28.8 20.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

2.75 2.00 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.50 3.00 1.25 2.75
2.25 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.75 3.00 1.50 2.50
2.00 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.50 1.00 2.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.47
2.34
2.34

Choreography 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.75 1.25 2.752.00 2.50
Interpretation 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25 1.00 2.752.00 2.34

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.98

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.4942.29POLMateusz CHRUSCINSKI 4.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.75 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 1.15
2
3
4

2A
2T
CSSp1

24

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.3 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.5

-2.10
-1.00
0.06 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

1.20
0.30
1.56

30.80

000000000 1.7000.001.72F5
-3-3-3-2-3-3-1-3-3 0.11-3-0.290.41S6

7 2.0FCSp1 -0.11 -1 1.89-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0SlSt1
9 0.91A -0.50 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3-3x

10 1.42T -0.61 -2 0.79-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3x
2.511 CCoSp1 -0.11 0 2.39-1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0
2.012 CiSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

20.9 15.49

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.75

3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 1.75 3.00
3.25 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.75 2.75
3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 1.50 2.75

Factor 

2.00
2.00
2.00

3.25
3.03
3.00

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.00 2.502.00 3.09
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 1.75 2.502.00 3.03

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.80

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-4.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -4.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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